Ref

S1

S2

S3

S4

S5

S6

S7

S8

S9

Hits

1824

121099

1111

4465

285

1433

168

83

Search Query

("5880751" "6457794").pn.
347/6,14,17,60.ccls.

((record$3 print$3) with head)
same ((temperature heat$3) control
controlling)

S2 and S3

((record$3 print$3) with head)
same ((temperature heat$3) with
pulse)

S2 and S5

((record$3 print$3) with nozzle)
same ((temperature heat$3) with
pulse)

S2 and S7

("4791435").URPN.

DBs

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;,
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

USPAT

Default
Operator

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

Plurals

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

Time Stamp

2005/07/01 14:55

2005/07/01 14:55

2005/07/01 14:57

2005/07/01 14:57

2005/07/01 15:27

2005/07/01 14:58

2005/07/01 14:58

2005/07/01 14:58

2005/07/01 15:15
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S10

S11

512

513

S14

S15

S17

518

S16

257

39

86

1825

421

("4496824" | "4544931" |
"4590488" | "4664542" | "4668965"
| "4692777" | "4704620").PN.

(((record$3 print$3) with head)
same ((temperature heat$3) with
pulse)) same ((while during) with
printing)

S2 and S11

("4313124" | "4345262" |
"4459600" | "4463359" | "4558333"
| "4608577" | "4723129" |
"4740796" | "5581281").PN.

(((record$3 print$3) with head)
same ((temperature heat$3) with
pulse)) same (conduction)

347/6,14,17,60.ccls.

S14 and S15

(((record$3 print$3) with head)
same ((temperature heat$3) with
(control pulse))) same ((on off)
with head)

S14 and S17

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO,
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO,
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;,
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON .

ON

ON

ON

ON

2005/07/01 15:16

2005/07/05 07:15

2005/07/01 15:28

2005/07/01 15:37

2005/07/05 07:20

2005/07/05 07:16

2005/07/05 07:16

2005/07/05 07:22

2005/07/05 07:21

Search History 7/5/2005 10:53:10 AM  Page 2
C:\Documents and Settings\gmruk\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\10700553 wsp




S19

S20

S21

S22

23

S24

S25

$26

S27
S28

165

62108

112

15

55

403

(((record$3 print$3) with head)
same ((temperature heat$3) with
pulse)) same ((on off) same
control)

"347"/$.ccls.

S$19 and S20

S15 and S19

((print$3) with head) same
((temperature heat$3) with pulse)
same (control with mode)

("4791435" | "4970527" |
"5172134").PN.

((print$3) with head) same
((temperature heat$3) with pulse)
same (alternat$3 with mode)

"20040090484"

2004-388868.NRAN.

((print$3) with head) same
((temperature heat$3) with pulse)
same (speed)

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

DERWENT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR -

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON
ON

2005/07/05 07:33

2005/07/05 07:23

2005/07/05 07:23

2005/07/05 07:23

2005/07/05 07:44

2005/07/05 07:41

2005/07/05 08:22

2005/07/05 08:21

2005/07/05 08:21
2005/07/05 08:23
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S29

S30

S31

S32

S33

S34

S35

S36

44

26

3922

174

2730

146

580

((print$3) with head) same
((temperature heat$3) with
optimum) same (speed)

S20 and S29

| ((print$3) with head) same

(temperature heat$3) same (while
with print$3)

((print$3) with head) same
(temperature heat$3) same ((while
during) with print$3)

S15 and S32

((print$3) with head) same
(temperature heat$3) with ((while
during) with print$3)

S15 and S34

(temperature with control) with
(during with print$3)

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;

| USOCR;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR; .
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2005/07/05 08:32

2005/07/05 08:23

2005/07/05 08:33

2005/07/05 08:33

2005/07/05 08:33

2005/07/05 08:55

2005/07/05 08:33

2005/07/05 09:07
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S37

S38

S39

540

541

S42

543

544

65

46

1825

324

41

19

16

S15 and S36

((temperature with control) with
(during with print$3)) same
conduction

((temperature with control) with
(during with print$3)) and
conduction

347/6,14,17,60.ccls.

(heat$3 with ((while during when)
with (printing eject$3))) same

(temperature with control)

S40 and S41

((preheat$ prepuls$3) with
(temperature with control)) same
(during with printing)

((control with heat$3) with
(temperature with adjust$4)) same
(during with printing)

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;

- IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

-OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2005/07/05 08:55

2005/07/05 09:08

2005/07/05 09:08

2005/07/05 09:39

2005/07/05 09:41

2005/07/05 09:52

2005/07/05 09:57

2005/07/05 10:12
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545

S46

S47

23

47

((control with heat$3) same
(temperature with adjust$4)) same
(during with printing)

((control same heat$3) same
(temperature with adjust$4)) same
(during with printing)

S40 and S46

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

2005/07/05 10:13

2005/07/05 10:13

2005/07/05 10:13
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