Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
51	4	("5880751" "6457794").pn.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/01 14:55
S2	1824	347/6,14,17,60.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/01 14:55
S3	121099	((record\$3 print\$3) with head) same ((temperature heat\$3) control controlling)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/01 14:57
S4	1111	S2 and S3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/01 14:57
S5	4465	((record\$3 print\$3) with head) same ((temperature heat\$3) with pulse)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/01 15:27
S6	285	S2 and S5	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/01 14:58
S7	1433	((record\$3 print\$3) with nozzle) same ((temperature heat\$3) with pulse)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/01 14:58
S8	168	S2 and S7	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/01 14:58
S9	83	("4791435").URPN.	USPAT	OR	ON	2005/07/01 15:15

S10	7	("4496824" "4544931" "4590488" "4664542" "4668965" "4692777" "4704620").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	ON	2005/07/01 15:16
S11	257	(((record\$3 print\$3) with head) same ((temperature heat\$3) with pulse)) same ((while during) with printing)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 07:15
S12	39	S2 and S11	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/01 15:28
S13	9	("4313124" "4345262" "4459600" "4463359" "4558333" "4608577" "4723129" "4740796" "5581281").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	ON	2005/07/01 15:37
S14	86	(((record\$3 print\$3) with head) same ((temperature heat\$3) with pulse)) same (conduction)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 07:20
S15	. 1825	347/6,14,17,60.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 07:16
S16	9	S14 and S15	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 07:16
S17	421	(((record\$3 print\$3) with head) same ((temperature heat\$3) with (control pulse))) same ((on off) with head)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 07:22
S18	5	S14 and S17	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 07:21

S19	165	(((record\$3 print\$3) with head) same ((temperature heat\$3) with pulse)) same ((on off) same control)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 07:33
S20	62108	"347"/\$.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 07:23
S21	112	S19 and S20	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 07:23
S22	15	S15 and S19	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 07:23
S23	55	((print\$3) with head) same ((temperature heat\$3) with pulse) same (control with mode)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 07:44
S24	3	("4791435" "4970527" "5172134").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	ON	2005/07/05 07:41
S25	1	((print\$3) with head) same ((temperature heat\$3) with pulse) same (alternat\$3 with mode)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 08:22
S26	2	"20040090484"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 08:21
S27	1	2004-388868.NRAN.	DERWENT	OR	ON	2005/07/05 08:21
S28	403	((print\$3) with head) same ((temperature heat\$3) with pulse) same (speed)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR ·	ON	2005/07/05 08:23

			·			·
S29	44	((print\$3) with head) same ((temperature heat\$3) with optimum) same (speed)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 08:32
S30	26	S20 and S29	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 08:23
S31	0	((print\$3) with head) same (temperature heat\$3) same (while with print\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 08:33
S32	3922	((print\$3) with head) same (temperature heat\$3) same ((while during) with print\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 08:33
S33	174	S15 and S32	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 08:33
S34	2730	((print\$3) with head) same (temperature heat\$3) with ((while during) with print\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 08:55
S35	146	S15 and S34	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 08:33
S36	580	(temperature with control) with (during with print\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 09:07

S37	65	S15 and S36	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 08:55
S38		((temperature with control) with (during with print\$3)) same conduction	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 09:08
S39	46	((temperature with control) with (during with print\$3)) and conduction	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 09:08
S40	1825	347/6,14,17,60.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 09:39
S41	324	(heat\$3 with ((while during when) with (printing eject\$3))) same (temperature with control)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 09:41
S42	41	S40 and S41	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON .	2005/07/05 09:52
S43	19	((preheat\$ prepuls\$3) with (temperature with control)) same (during with printing)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 09:57
S44	16	((control with heat\$3) with (temperature with adjust\$4)) same (during with printing)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 10:12

S45	23	((control with heat\$3) same (temperature with adjust\$4)) same (during with printing)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 10:13
S46	47	((control same heat\$3) same (temperature with adjust\$4)) same (during with printing)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 10:13
S47	3	S40 and S46	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/07/05 10:13